
320.304

644.312

920.108

902.105 902.416

920.417

161.118

456.211

(904.217)

502.203

(904.217)

502.204

922.368

940.362

102.101

400.115

230.214

920.338

330.302 902.337

673.323

426.321

923.307

931.306

508.310

638.326

360.316

940.352

210.360

426.322

901.333

320.305

SEE OILER

DETAIL

554.418

(904.218)

904.384

831.381

MECHANICAL SEAL

REFER TO MANUFACTURER'S

DRAWING FOR DETAILS

433.401

592.329

(904.217)

503.208

(904.217)

503.207

710.101

723.101

903.344

903.344

OILER DETAIL

760.349

638.326

591.320

730.317591.320

554.109

A
C

A
D

 
/
 
A

N
S

I
 
 
C

-
S

I
Z

E
 
/
 
2

2
 
x
 
1

7
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
0

2
/
2

0
1

2

D C B A

4

3

A

4

3

2

1

D C B A

PART NO.

SEP. PARTS LIST

SUBSTITUTE FORREPLACED BY

DESIGN GROUP

ORIGINAL SCALE

APPROVED:

CHECKED:

DRAWN:

REV. MODIFIED CHECKED APPROVED

FORMAT

03/08/2023 03/08/2023 03/08/2023

  MODIFICATION

b

J. PELCASTRE S.JIMENEZ C.GONZALEZ

3RD ANGLE PROJECTION- C SPMX

- - ----

OHH

2 X 3 X 8-1

-

100462910-0020

30/03/2022

J. PELCASTRE

30/03/2022

S.JIMENEZ

30/03/2022

C.GONZALEZ

PCS1004629100020-01 1 / 1

-

CROSS SECTION

BALL / BALL BEARING

OIL RING LUB. W/ FAN

CROSS SECTION DRAWING

EN

AS BUILT REVISION

PURCHASER:

USER:

JOB/PROJECT:

CUST. P.O. NO.:

SERVICE:

INSTALLED AT:

PUMP OEM:

SULZER ORDER NO.:

IDENTIFICATION NUMBERS

SULZER

SERIAL NO.

CUSTOMER TAG NO'S

PUMP DRIVER

CONTRACT DATA

AIR PRODUCTS MANUFACTURING

WORLD ENERGY PARAMOUNT LLC

WORLD ENERGY RENEWABLES - PROJECT

4505610423

LP ABSORBER RICH AMINE PUMP

PARAMOUNT, CA, USA

SULZER PUMPS

100462910-0020

650955 18-P-351A 18-P-351AM

PARTS LIST PARTS LIST PARTS LIST

PART  NO. DESCRIPTION
QTY

MATERIAL PART  NO. DESCRIPTION
QTY

MATERIAL PART  NO. DESCRIPTION
QTY

MATERIAL

102.101 VOLUTE CASE 1 ASTM A351 GR. CF3M 508.310 OIL THROWER 1 ALUMINUM - - - -

161.118 CASE COVER 1 ASTM A351 GR. CF3M 554.109

WASHER (FOR CASE AND COVER)

8 AISI 316 - - - -

210.360 SHAFT 1

ASTM A276 Type 316 COND. A

554.378

WASHER (FOR SEAL GUARD)

8 AISI 316 903.344

THREADED PLUG HEX HEAD (0.25)

3 CARBON STEEL

230.214 IMPELLER 1 A743/A351 GR.CF3M 554.418

WASHER (FOR SEAL)

4 AISI 316 904.217

SCREW (WEAR RINGS)

12 ISO 3506-1 Gr A4-70

320.304

ANTIFRICTION BEARING (RADIAL)

1

FAG;6310-M-C3

591.320 RESERVOIR 1 ESCO OSG3X500 904.218

SCREW (THROAT BUSHING)

3 ISO 3506-1 Gr A4-70

320.305

ANTIFRICTION BEARING (THRUST)

2

FAG;7311-B-XL-MP-UB

592.329 SHIM 1 PRACTISHIM #222 OR #333 904.384

SETSCREW (FAN)

1 AISI 316

330.302 BEARING HOUSING 1 ASTM A216 GR. WCB 638.326 CONSTANT LEVEL OILER 1

OPTO-MATIC 30005, 8 oz.

-

-

- -

360.316 BEARING COVER 1 ASTM A216 GR. WCB 642.327

SIGHT GLASS;OIL-RITE

1 B-1740-15 920.108

NUT (CASE TO COVER)

8 ASTM A194 GR. 2H

400.115 GASKET 1 316 / FLEXIBLE GRAPHITE 644.312

OIL RING

1 ORKOT C321 920.338

NUT (BEARING BRACKET TO COVER)

4 ASTM A194 GR. 2H

426.321 BEARING ISOLATOR INPRO-VBXXD 1 BRONZE 673.323 AIR RELEASE FILTER 1 OIL RITE A-5170-5 920.417

NUT (SEAL TO COVER)

4 ASTM A194 GR. 2H

426.322 BEARING ISOLATOR INPRO-VBXXD 1 BRONZE 687.376

GUARD;SEAL GUARDPERFORATED

1 ALUMINUM 922.368 IMPELLER NUT 1 AISI 316

433.401 MECHANICAL SEAL 1 BY SEAL VENDOR 710.101

PIPE SEAMLESS 0.75 in, SCH 160

A/R ASTM A312 Gr TP316L SML 923.307 BEARING NUT 1

STEEL; UTS > 350 MPa

- - - - 723.101

FLANGE W.N.;300 #; 0.75 in (RF)

1 ASTM A182 Gr F316/Gr F316L 931.306 LOCKWASHER 1 STEEL-MIN UTS 300 MPa or 42.86 Ksi

456.211 THROAT BUSHING 1 AISI 316L 730.317 HEX HEAD BUSHING 1

ASTM A105;CARBON STEEL

- - - -

502.203 STATIONARY RING COVER 1

ASTM A890 Gr 1B (CD4MCuN)

760.349 NIPPLE 1 A106 GR. B -

-

- -

502.204 STATIONARY RING CASE 1

ASTM A890 Gr 1B (CD4MCuN)

831.381 FAN 1 ALUMINUM 940.352

KEY, COUPLING

1 AISI 316 200 HB MINIMUM

503.207 IMPELLER RING HUB 1

AISI Gr 316L; STELLITE 6

901.120

HEX HEAD SCREW

2 ISO 3506-1 Gr A4-70 940.362

KEY, IMPELLER

1 AISI 316 200 HB MINIMUM

503.208 IMPELLER RING EYE 1

AISI Gr 316L; STELLITE 6

901.377

CAPSCREW HEX HEAD

8 AISI 316 - - - -

- - - - 901.333

CAPSCREW HEX HEAD

4 ISO898-1 GR 8.8 - - - -

- - - - 902.105

STUD (CASE TO COVER)

8 ASTM A193 GR. B7 - - - -

- - - - 902.337

STUD (BEARING BRACKET TO COVER)

4 ASTM A193 GR. B7 - - - -

- - - - 902.416

STUD (SEAL TO COVER)

4 ASTM A193 GR. B7

        SULZER Ltd (2022)

A l l  r i g h t s  r e s e r v e d .  N o  p a r t  o f  t h i s  d r a w i n g  m a y  b e

reproduced, distributed or transmitted in any form

o r  b y  a n y  m e a n s ,  e l e c t r o n i c  o r  m e c h a n i c a l ,  i n c l u d i n g

pho toc opy ing  and  r ec o r d ing ,  w i thou t  t he  ex p r ess  PRIOR

w r i t t e n  c o n s e n t  o f  S U L Z E R  L t d

c

CONSTRUCTION MATERIAL

MATERIAL CLASS A-8 NACE

*

ITEMS WITH * ARE NOT SHOWN

*

650956 18-P-351B 18-P-351BM

*

*

*

a

a

a

b

b


	pl111102.m00
	Sheets and Views
	1





